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From: Christopher Poole
To: Morgan, Steve; Russell, Merlin; 
cc: stuart.stapleton@eqonline.com; Jerry Kubal; 
Subject: RE: Status Update - EQ Florida Joint HW/SW Permit Application
Date: Thursday, May 23, 2013 5:50:52 PM
Attachments: image001.png 


Thanks Steve.  I appreciate the clarification and will send you the extension 
request.
 
Regards,
Chris
 
Christopher B. Poole, PG, CPG
Senior Associate/SE US Geo-Environmental Practice Leader
Past President, CMAA Florida Chapter
10401 Highland Manor Drive, Suite 120  
Tampa, FL 33610  
O| (813) 740-2300
M| (813) 447-9433  
F| (813) 740-0158
Christopher.Poole@kci.com
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From: Morgan, Steve [mailto:Steve.Morgan@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2013 4:03 PM 
To: Christopher Poole; Russell, Merlin 
Cc: stuart.stapleton@eqonline.com; Jerry Kubal 
Subject: RE: Status Update - EQ Florida Joint HW/SW Permit Application
 
Chris:
 
The SW permit had that day (`180 days prior to permit expiration) for 
submittal of permit renewal with the goal that the application process 
would be complete and the renewal permit issued about the same time the 
current permit expires. By rule, the application must be submittal 61 days 
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prior to permit expiration to be “timely”. In short, if an application is 
“timely”, then the current permit remains in effect after the expiration date 
until we take action on the application. If the application is “not timely”, the 
current permit expires on the expiration date unless the renewal application 
is complete prior to that date. Therefore based the November 18, 2013 
expiration date for the current permit it is critical that the SW application be 
submitted on or before September 18, 2013. An extension of time beyond 
the April 30,2013 date in the permit can simply be handled by an e-mail to 
me asking for an extension to a date prior to September 18, 2013. So unless 
the delay for the RCRA permit will go beyond September 18th, the is no 
problem with delaying submittal of the SW application and submitting both 
at the same time.         
 
Please feel free to e-mail or call me if you have any further questions.
 
Steven G. Morgan, Waste Management Section
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District Office
13051 North Telecom Parkway
Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926
 
phone - (813) 632-7600 ext 329
fax - (813) 632-7672
e-mail - steve.morgan@dep.state.fl.us
 


From: Christopher Poole [mailto:Christopher.Poole@kci.com]  
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2013 3:09 PM 
To: Russell, Merlin; Morgan, Steve 
Cc: stuart.stapleton@eqonline.com; Jerry Kubal; Christopher Poole 
Subject: RE: Status Update - EQ Florida Joint HW/SW Permit Application
 
Merlin,
 
We are still working through several design and operational issues on the 
hazardous waste application that will likely take us several weeks to resolve 
before we are in a position to submit.  Again, we are concerned about the 
timing of this as regards the expiration of the solid waste permit in 
November.  The solid waste permit stipulates that we were to have 
submitted a complete renewal application package by April 30, 2013 and we 
are already nearly a month beyond this date.
 
Thanks for your help with this matter.
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Chris 
 


From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2013 2:20 PM 
To: Christopher Poole; Morgan, Steve 
Cc: stuart.stapleton@eqonline.com; Jerry Kubal 
Subject: RE: Status Update - EQ Florida Joint HW/SW Permit 
Application
 
Chris,
 
How far behind is the RCRA permit application?  Can you estimate 
when it will be submitted?
 
merlin
 
 


Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you 
received from the department by clicking on this link DEP Customer 
Survey.
From: Christopher Poole [mailto:Christopher.Poole@kci.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2013 4:17 PM 
To: Russell, Merlin; Morgan, Steve 
Cc: Stuart Stapleton (stuart.stapleton@eqonline.com); Jerry Kubal; 
Christopher Poole 
Subject: Status Update - EQ Florida Joint HW/SW Permit Application 
Importance: High
 
Hi, Gentlemen.  I hope that this e-mail finds you well.  I wanted to 
send you an e-mail to update you on where stand with this 
application and discuss a couple of questions regarding logistics.  We 
are moving along well with this combined submittal which will consist 
of three volumes, as discussed previously:
 


•         Volume 1 of 3 – Permit Application for Construction of a 
Hazardous Waste Treatment Unit and Renewal Application for 
Operation of a Hazardous Waste
Treatment and Storage Facility
•         Volume 2 of 3 – Appendices in Support of Permit 
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Application for Construction of a Hazardous Waste Treatment 
Unit and Renewal Application for Operation of a Hazardous 
Waste Treatment and Storage Facility
•         Volume 3 of 3 – Permit Renewal Application for Operation 
of a Solid Waste Processing Facility


 
The Solid Waste Permit Renewal application is moving towards 
completion ahead of the Haz permit application.  Since this renewal 
application is time sensitive (permit expiration date 11/18/2013) and 
it will be contained in its entirety in a separate volume, we were 
wondering if we can submit this volume to Steve for review, along 
with the requisite renewal fee, in advance of submitting Volumes 1 
and 2 to Merlin for review? Can you please confirm how many 
hardcopies will be required?
 
We will provide complete electronic copies of the three volumes for 
your use as well.  Can you also please confirm how many electronic 
copies will be required?
 
I look forward to receiving your response.  Please let me know if you 
have any questions or comments.  Thanks for your continued 
assistance with this process.
 
Best Regards,
Chris
 
Christopher B. Poole, PG, CPG
Senior Associate/SE US Geo-Environmental Practice Leader
Past President, CMAA Florida Chapter
10401 Highland Manor Drive, Suite 120  
Tampa, FL 33610  
O| (813) 740-2300
M| (813) 447-9433  
F| (813) 740-0158
Christopher.Poole@kci.com
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